P 103NA; Z0107MA; Z0107NA; Z0109MA; Z0109NA
 103NN; Z0107MN; Z0107NN; Z0109MN; Z0109NN
/N:YZPST-Z0103MA; Z0
                  Z0103MN; Z0
1. Product profile
1.1 Description
Z0103MA; Z0103NA; Z0107MA; Z0107NA; Z0109MA; Z0109NA in SOT54B
Passivated triacs in conventional and surface mounting packages. Intended for use in

T1
G
3. Ordering information
3.1 Ordering options
4. Limiting values
Table 2: Ordering information
Part Number Voltage (V DRM) Gate Sensitivity (I GT) Package
Z0103MA 600 V 3 mA SOT54B (TO-92)
Z0103NA 800 V 3 mA SOT54B (TO-92)
Z0107MA 600 V 5 mA SOT54B (TO-92)
Z0107NA 800 V 5 mA SOT54B (TO-92)
Z0109MA 600 V 10 mA SOT54B (TO-92)
Z0109NA 800 V 10 mA SOT54B (TO-92)
Z0103MN 600 V 3 mA SOT223
Z0103NN 800 V 3 mA SOT223
Z0107MN 600 V 5 mA SOT223
Z0107NN 800 V 5 mA SOT223
Z0109MN 600 V 10 mA SOT223
Z0109NN 800 V 10 mA SOT223
Table 3: Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
VDRM repetitive peak off-state voltage 25 °C ≤ Tj ≤ 125 °C
Z0103/07/09MA; Z0103/07/09MN - 600 V
Z0103/07/09NA; Z0103/07/09NN - 800 V
VRRM repetitive peak reverse voltage 25 °C ≤ Tj ≤ 125 °C
Z0103/07/09MA; Z0103/07/09MN - 600 V
Z0103/07/09NA; Z0103/07/09NN - 800 V
ITSM non-repetitive peak on-state current full sine wave; Tj = 25 °C prior to surge;